SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

5 i

NTEW-< VS, L ey
NO. J65¢/ ED NO. /7S A
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 26 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS 5 3 HSO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25700
COPIES $ 200
NOTARY § O
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WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ JId, T
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $25-60-
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PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DEEDS S
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REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ -
SCHOOL DIST., 20§ B
DELINQUENT 20 8 <00
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MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER
WATER
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20 $
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SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $ -
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MNEY. < Vs L auns
NO. JoS<4 ED NO.//Sa~&FZ IO DATE/TIME OF SALE S—)am/
DOCKET/RETURN 31 5}.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 8 Ot fals) g&
LEVY (PER PARCEL 3 ?.oo n (95235782
MAILING COSTS 5 32,50 s AAURD
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50 Q)L Q‘ %
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ /0,60
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED §3590
TRANSFER TAX FORM $Z75.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM 2500
COPIES 5 O
NOTARY $ e
TOTAL *4%* kb hickRdf AR % g 3§'§400
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ Jo3, T
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL **e&beth bbbt bk kd G 973,2 3.
PROTHONQTARY (NOTARY) $10.66-
RECORDER OF DEEDS h)
TOTAL **¥ smsskhmsay bk hohhb ks § D —
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§
TOTAL *¥sksmh bk ks kd kb hknbrt g SE o0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20_ s
WATER 20 %
TOTAL **EkEAk R AR R SRR KE e D e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 55000
MISC, )
3
TOTAL KK e sk ok on 4k kol o o s_—?:__
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 /1483:93
/ 3Sb 00 0:79
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Fhone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Katherine Trautz _ From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: February 9, 2005

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Lewis _ CC:

O Urgent U1 For Review U Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments: | received the stay of this foreclosure and am attaching a cost sheet
showing a balance due of $132.92.
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Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1€17 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Fh: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Pennsylvanla and New Jersey

February 8, 2005

Oftice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
v. BLAIR D. LEWIS
No. 133-CV-2004

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled
for 2/9/05.

No funds were received in consideration for the stay.
Very truly yours,

Katherine Trautz

fejm
VIA TELECOPY 57(-389-5625

Cc: BLAIR D. LEWS
448 GROVE AVENUE
CATAWISSA PA 17820



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

__MFRS | vs_ Blare  Lews
NO. go<-04 ED NO. /<~ &/ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE &J-9-C5" J/50

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ F10,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ S SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $/0.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERITFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
CQOPIES S 7100
NOTARY $ S.00

TOTAL ko sk deotok s o dok ok %ok g L/L{OLOG
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ 223,92
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ##ksisdokdorsomksksordkkrsss g /0‘17; ?;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DELDS $ Y50

TOT AL # ke sk sk o s s s o o ok o o ok o S q,; .(:‘;” )

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 S_S,80

"]‘OTAL kRS E R R L LTS EE T

§ 5,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s494L
WATER 20 % 39,56 _
TOTAL ## ks seksokok koossfokiob s § ‘-36)7, ?é
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [SO,00
MISC. S
b

TOTAL Qk_*****************'**** $ — 5 -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 223,38




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

MeRs NS [Sar feaws
NO.  Jos-odf ED NO._ /ISg-o0f _JD

.

DATE/TIME OF SALE: & -7-05 /60

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% QF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS S )
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS: _

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $ B
L.LESS DEPOSIT: $ B
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA § S

[V}

Paul R. Eyerly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise 18 a newspaper of genceral circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 19, 26: February

2, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said

newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject mattcr of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allcgations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

_ -~ kst P .-
Sworn and subscribed to before mc this ...... QJ .............. day of Y‘C\”M\) ......... 2000

s :

{Notary Public)

My COMMISSION CHpiigiives (7 - srnsyivania

! N @
Dennis L. Ashr wotary Publi
.E Scott Twp -r:«.:OCo(zn!; m
My Commissi: iy 3, 2007
AN NOW,. et 200 e MeptiseFehyicertify thatikeseavertising and
publication charges amounting to S............c...c......... [or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee [or this affidavit have been paid in full.



Al N VT I .
Catawissa Water Auth.orlty
Igtn‘uugh of Catawissa

[ (\) S(.'l'l(]()”l()l'lst_‘. ]Q('lill]

P.O. Box 34
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Thax: 570-356-7695

February 2, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. vs. Blair D Lewis a/k/a/ Blair D Lewis, Sr.
Docket # 205ED2004 JD# 1152JD2004

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed is documentation of the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority
by Blair D Lewis for the property at 400 Pine St., Catawissa, PA.

The following is a summation of amounts owed as of February 2, 2005.

Blair D Lewis $ 3550

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent

Catawissa Water Authority

Encl.



Bif2 /85

Resident htebh [67580000] ACTIVE

Name [Blair Lewis
Service Address {469 Pine St
failing Address 1 [428 Pine St
ailing Address 2 §
Lity [Catauisse

5
j|

j
J

FEROTRARS Rulti Plus .-

Catawissa Water futhority

GWner Accty [67506884]

1 - [BUENWTS]

i
State [P4]

Book-Sequence [1.123 ) Leposit Date [
Reading Multiplier { 1868] Rollgver Bigit [4]
beposit Balance Average

Water { 0.00] | 25.00] 77.8%]
Service | é.08] | §.00] 8.88;
Misc. | 6.900 | B.49] ej
ither [ 18.99] 1.43;
Penalties i B.58] 1.44]
Bl [ obw [ e [ .73)
RINTE  REABENG RETER WATEF WATER  SERVILE
DATE RERGING FSAGE CRARGE CHARGE
1 Bt/31/88 166408 Seee 25. 00 8.08
2 1213894 151908 2088 21,84 b.ad
311/38/44 439900 Teen 29.08 @.49
4rafzeled 452008 Eqnp JL. B B9
B RIf3Rfe4 494000 Good 25,88 B9
LI ERRNET T 135084 1086 2%.08 §.08
T 87/30/84 137409 11098 .00 .08
& 86/38/04 12108 008 33,48 b.2a
9 85/28/04 4120686 1889 23.99 ka0
19 ed4/30/04 108880 LT ik, 08 0,08
L1 o#3/31784 103494 T80 25. 08 b.e¢
12 82/21 /04 395640 e 29.08 8. o8
11 B1/an/ed KLELET ZLL i7.08 $.08
14 1213143 5380 Eeng 7.8 6. 49
TOTALS Baapd 39p.49 .00

;
{

=

Print 81: Custom

IlE“- ok

Route Book Comment
[

Billing Comment

[

Zip (17820~ |

10 (87274713

I
!
Meter Type [§]

Metery [51989466)

Pumpd [ ¢ 3
Keter dnits [G4]

Current Rate Code CURRENT
[ 25.480] §
25.88] [Ry;
o287 [ ] fBn-mn- 29
p.ook} [ ] [ B.o8) [
Beginning Baiance |
Beglnning Oepesit galance |
9]
0]
~~~~~~~~~~~ hug. Usage
BB [ 5357
KIsC, TRYRINT THTAL
CHARGE JTRER  PEMKLTY DATE  PAYMEHTS
.90 B.99 L L I B.o0
.08 i6.98 8.50 €1/15/a5 144,86
e.08 .08 s f B.89
§.08 19.88 1.19 11f23fe4 18.99
k.06 B.a0 A0 L I 0.09
2.8 4. 8¢ 8.69 8%/28/84 5e.00
B.89 e.99 .88 | .68
9.a0 8.68 b.80 07783/ 84 57.1%
0.48 T .15 ) k.90
T R T .92 85/13/04 87,35
8.8 8.8 2.9} ) .08
b. 8¢ ¢.90 14y f 9.40
b, 08 .88 b.A8 02/07 04 B5.35
6,00 g.00 1.35 | ¢ §.90
B.oe 29,08 28.21 e

3955
19.50]
5.00)

10.54]
8.98]



CATAWISSA BOROUGH
307 MAIN STREET
Aimberty Rhoades, P.O. BOX 44 Fax: (370)356-2794
HAssistant Secretary CATAWISSA, PA. 17820 Phone: (570)356 -2561

February 3, 2005

Sheriff Office

Attn: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

I am sending you the claims Catawissa Borough has against Mr.
Blair Lewis at the property of 400 Pine St. here in Catawissa.
Docket #205ED2044  JD #1152JD2044.,

The claims are as follows:

Electric Account #1023 5453,51
Sewer Account #1023-01 38.95
Total Amount COwed 492 .46

Thank you for vour time and consideration. If you should have
any questions please feel free to call the Borcugh Office at any time.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Rhoades
Asst, Secretary
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FAX TRANSMISSION

MUNICIPAL WATER AUTHORITY

BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA
P. 0, Box 34
Catawlssa, PA 17820
Phone: 370-3%6-2172
Fax: 570-386.-7695
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoulhousc Rond
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570.356-2172, Fax: 570-356-7095

ruaty 2, 2005

imothy T. Chamberiain
lheriff of Columbia County
Box 380

omaburg, PA 17815

:  Morgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc. vs. Biair D Lewis a’k/a/ Blair D Lewis, Sr.
Docket # 205ED2004 JD# 1152002004 '

ar Sheriff Chamberlain:

glosed is documentation of the water utility 2mounts owed fo the Catawissa Wefter Authority
Blalr D Lewis for the property at 400 Ping §t., Catawissa, PA.

following is a summation of amounts owed as of February 2, 2006

Blair D Lewis $ 3550

Lindy Bachman
perintendent
A _a_tswissa Water Authority

Enct.




@
Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-363-5534
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com
January 10, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
V. BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-1152

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary's Office as of the date of this letter.

Frknx ke IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the
Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale. ¥¥¥*#*xrskrtirmtrsrrosn®

Yours truly,

/ﬁ&d/ﬁ o

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/05 SHERIFF'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:  MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

) CIVIL ACTION
V5.
BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A
BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2004-CV-1152

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) S8S:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. hereby verify that on 12/15/04
true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of
mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit

“A” attached hereto.

I

DATE: January 10, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and FEDERMAN PHELAN, LLP

Address One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/
Line A.Article -
Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Post
1 Rk Tenant/Occupant
400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820
2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
3 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE .-
P.O, Box 380 1
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 b
4 FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

11 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
5 NEW ITEM

707 NORTH ROCK STREET

SHAMOKIN. PA 17872
6 -
l_‘__ - - -~

e
o N i E

i1 / R v
12

RE: BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D, LEWIS, SR. TEAM 3
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name O Receiving The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and internationat registered mail. The maximum indemmity
Pieces Listed By Sender Received at Post Office Employes) payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is

$50,000.00 per picce subject to a limit of $500,000 per oceurrence. The maximam inderrmily payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indenmity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with
optional tsurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and 5921 for limitations of coverage.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
1370 389-3622

COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (370) 389-5625

24 HOLUR PHONE
(570} 7B4-630H)

IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS

VS,
BLAIR LEWIS

WRIT OF EXECUTION #2035 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

January 6. 2003

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF BLAIR LEWI{S AT 400 PINE STREET CATAWISSA

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

e' . AY OF J\\UAR‘I 2003

W, ';4 W, St
/ Ler ? / //
. PARIAL SEAL
; WENDY WCS ‘JEH NOTARY #1,3L:G
{ BLCOMSBURG, COLUMEIA CC. PA
AT LUMNIS3i0M EXTIRES NOVERBES U7, 0085,

THIS

SO ANSWERS:

| : _Jﬂ({&k

ME

;,/DH’LH SHERIFF

7 J///

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

PHOME COURT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HQUR FHONE
IFRUTEL L] BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17A15 {3701 TBé-6 G
FAX: (570) 389-5625

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 203ED2004
SYSTEMS, INC,
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS,
SR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICL
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER [0, 2004, At 3:40 PM. SERVELD THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BLAIR LEWIS AT 721 IRONST,,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BLAIR LEWIS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORTGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME o - '
THIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2004 I.Mw&g,”r .Cg " é . Iizf
/&é %Z(f. AT TN SHERIFF TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY P RIF:E; S
NOTARIAL .
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PLBLIC ' ’.
81 OOMSBURG, COLUME'A CO. FA 7
{84Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NCVENEE:: 17, 2005 « § 27 :?’(/ P

P, IYANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTTFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR,
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
. PERSON/CORP TO SERVED - PAPERS TO SERVED
BLAIR LEWIS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
400 PINE STREET FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON S A41R [ g & B
RELATIONSHIP ) _ IDENTIFICATION B
DATE /2/¢/°% TIME _/§¢/¢  MILEAGE ~ OTHER __
Race _~ Sex _ Height Weight _ DLyes_ llair_ Age  Military o

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ PORE _ CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@THER (SPECIFY) A’ S Rew S B

S3L o6 M LAe2 0

moA®

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS
s 65 oy AR PP S _ e

), g, — , _ —
DEPUTY ;/df D/M// / DATE /52 / ;o /’J ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLATR D. LEWIS, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELLAN

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
400 PINE STREET | FORECLOSURE

| CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON /R LG f = Ol
RELATIONSHIP } ___ IDENTIFICATION o
DATE (’_/_{Mﬁ’ TIME _’5:2/?_ MILEAGE .=~ OTHER _
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair_ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Al
B.
C.
D.
.

.Q’QHER(SPECIFY)V AL e~ s
g{l{" Cns Kuzg

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OTFFICER REMARKS
RS0 fav ‘vee Dppesdez: ¢/t
P b sy ‘s Ot L Tortm % e Ao

DEPUTY N //2{; D(/’Z DA'I“E— / Q/JG’ A 7




— UL
Bl Address
L] Yes

T No

“F | €. Date of Delive

¢/

AV %

1538

K

[ Return Receipt for Merchandi

Received by ( Printed Narne)

F YES, enter delivery address below:
1 Express Mail
O con.

i\lm ! Z,a.h lo:

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Registered

B Certified Mait

—t

b. Is delivery address different frmmiem 17 O ves

X{ '|/1;? 2 C:RE;J{!”DJM

3. Service Type

7004 L1LO 0005 934913

ITEM 4 IT HESINCIEQ L2IVEry 1S Qesra,
W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space parmits.
707 North Rock Street

Shamokin, PA 17872

1. Ardicle Addressed to:
{Transfer from service fabef)
-«-BR Farm 3811, Februa

New Ttem

2. Article Number

i4 SENDER: COMPLETE Jus © | COMPLETE THIS SECTIONSS DELIVERY .
=] o - : . )
g m Complete itermns 1, 2, anu 3. Also complete A. Signature A
g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X [ Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse ) B Addresse
50 that we can return the card to you. 8. Received by { Prinfed Name i Date e
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, il JDEC i Ol mv [
or on the front if space permits. — S
: - X D. Is delivery address differant fram item 12 [3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address beiow: O No
i
I
| Cormormealth of PA
| PO Box 2675
| Harrisburg, PA 17105
.'El: 3. Bervice Type
§| EX Certified Mail [T Exprass Mall
% | L1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Mershandis
§!| O Insured Mail O c.o.n.
%] 4. Restricted Dolivery? {Extra Fes) O Yas
& :
o, 2. Article Number ?DD y ].l]:[:lﬂ a
§: {Transfer from service label) 00S 9339 0521 -
- 2011 Cahmang 2004 Domestic Return Beceipt 102595-02-M-15

i

SENDER: COMPLETE %

» _Complete items 1, 2, arn 3. Also complete
vte_m 4 if Resfricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
oron the front if space permits, ’

2004

' [T
]
D. Is delivery address different fram tern1? I

TR -nter delivery address below: 1 no

1. Article Addressedo;
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL-ATTN: SHURIFF SALF
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE o
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION ”

DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

3. Bervice Type
BCertified Maii [ Express Mail

] Registered {3 Return Recaipt for Merchandise
O sured Mail. [ C.0.0.
4. Restricted Deflivery? (Extra Feg) 7 ves

2. Article Number
ﬂ'ransferﬁomsewfcefabev ?DDLF llED DDDS :!3:{::1 DEHE
i PS Form 3811, February 2004

Dornestic Return Recaipt 102535-02-M-1540

W Complete items 1, 2, anu 3. Also complete A. Signature L
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X = . O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse - - | Address

s¢ that we can return the card to you. B. Rechived b t o I f Poli
W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - e ;{_ﬁ’m od ame) EEBEI ﬁ ?1

N

or on the front if space parmits. N D
) p - D. s delivery address different from item 17 LI Yes
1. Anticle Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

OrTFICEOF F.ALLR.
DUEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARIL
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
P Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
1 Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Maii O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Fxtra Foa) [ Yes
2. Article Number 700 o
{Transfer from service fabel) Ll LLED DDDE ,3"'1':1 DSSE

PS8 Form 3811, February 2004 Darnestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1!



SENDER: COMPLETE SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIONGN DELIVERY

M Complets iterns 1, 2, ai... 3. Also complete Signgture %}.\
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Q O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse \H\AH \ \\ri. B Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you. B._Received by { Pringed 2m3m\. C. Date of Delive

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _V\ UKW\ ’
or on the front if space permits, \\ p2 5y

- . Is defivery address aamq.m:. wo_s item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICH
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
& Certified Mail O Express Mail

[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured M2l O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yas
2. Adicle Number ?004 1Lk0 0005 9399 057k
{Transfer from service label)
vmumo_.a 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

— - ¢ b ar——

SENDER: COMPLETE E SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIO!

B Complete items 1, 2, anu 3. Also complete A. Sig Hm.l..ﬂ- L AOT
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ,@_pﬁa =
W Print your name and address on the reverse X \VQ\\. \nmﬁﬁ\\ J — A Address:
so that we can return the card to you, B fved Er Printed Name \A c. %ﬁ -m_“

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. gnﬂ ve b

D. Is detivery addrass different fri ﬁa 17 O ves

If YES, enter delivery addrest\daleidr [5]

U. S SMAILL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION e
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OQFFICH
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL RUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ ¥FLLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 . Service Type

Bl Certified Mail [ Express Mail

T Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail [c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feo} O Yes

2. Article Number 7004 11E0 0005 9399 O5L4

{Transfer fram service fabel)

1. Article Addressed to:

« PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
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AR CV- T,

COMMONWEALTH OF PEN? VANIA
COUNTY O . NOR TR NOTICE . JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist, Mo.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
08-3-03 INEWS - TTEM o
I Name: Haon. 707 N. ROCK 87T.
JOHN GEMBIC SHAMCKIN, PA 17872
Address: 2 BAST ARCH STREET L
SHAMOKIN, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teprons: (570} 644-0736 17872 LEWIS, OWNER, BLAIR
449 GROVE AVE.
DBA CATAWISSA TRANSMISSIO
!E:ATAWISSA, PA 17820
NEWS - ITEM e
707 N. ROCK ST. Docket No.: CV-000007%1-04
SHAMOKIN, PA 17872 Dats Filed: ~ 4/05/045~
e
[ap Y] 1
2T ™
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: LA N
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF g__’t,—‘f —=
[ | —
EI Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ NEWS-TTEM 2 fg
Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ LEWTS, OWNER. BLAIR
in the amount of $ 344 00 omn (Date of Judgment) r/07/04

{Date & Time)

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment &
Judgment Costs $

Interest on Judgment
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees Y g
Total £

D Amount ot Judgment Subject to

Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits §

Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical

damages arising out of residential
lease $

Certitied Judgment Total $.

~ 279.50
64.50

.00
.00

344.00

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TC APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WiTH YOUR NOTICE QF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROGEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT

OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRIGT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTCR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,

OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

M Hnb

g:h}‘/?/'/ﬂé/ Date

, District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct c(op of the record, of jhe proceedings containing the judgment.
z.//éf-'f/&t/ Date Vo' 275 Z . District Justice
[

My commission expires first Mond&yp&lanuary, 2007 . SEAL

AOPG 315-03 6/21/04 3:45:37 PM

DATE PRINTED:




DATE:10-DEC-04

LEWIS BLAIR D
400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820

YEAE BILL ROLL

COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:$5.00

AMOUNT

CERT. NO:348

DISTRICT: CATAWISSA BORO

2002 PRIM
2003 PRIM

TOTAL DUE

DEED

LOCATTION:

PARCEL: 08 -04 -010-02,000
————— PENDING--~ - - TOTAL AMOUNT

INTEREST COSTS DUE
g.go 0.00 Q.00
0.00 .00 0.00
$0.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO CUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2002

<l



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET 4 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR,
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
' PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
' COMPANY FORECLOSURE
11 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG B

SERVED UPON D 6 AR M FViws

B / .
RELATIONSHIP YV, o7 Fps< . _ IDENTIFICATION ]
DATE [).$- Y TIME M2 < MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height . Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POBX POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mT QW

s

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
®
. — _ _ . —
DEPUTY \J\ (L‘ . X‘ , _ DATE |7~ <~ t/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.

DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA KASHNER-TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

| 492 FISHER AVE, FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON o 553 20 B
RELATIONSHIP __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE “4/% #/6y TIME B35S MILEAGE OTHER L
Race _ Sex ___ Meight_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military )

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB_ ,POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLD AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SECRe¥=

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

—_—— P J—

DEPUTY S e - ({fé  paTE /e 9‘%9/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,

INC,

DEFENDANT BLATR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D, LEWIS, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN

' PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _1 PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA BOROUGH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
MAIN STREET FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA

seRVED UPON _ A 771 R /o aves

RELATIONSHIP A5 LécCr. IDENTIFICATION o
DATE _“/¢5/,TIME __/7%¢ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race  Sex ___ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB » POE___ CCSO

‘B. HOUSEIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YHARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) .
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

] o _ : .
s ’ e /
DEPUTY ey 254  DATE ‘276 ,f’fa;_,-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICL# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205CD2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D, LEWIS, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA WATER CO. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
I'RD2 | FORECLOSURE
| CATAWISSA |

SERVED UPON AACUCET LA vpe

RELATIONSHIP . S C'C R E T2 n o IDENTIFICATION _
DAVE 244,/4, TIME _~FC0  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ ~ Sex _ Height _ Weight _ [Cyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB ~ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBECR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ~
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _ MR 225 Z _ DATE /,-;_-/[ ;/,7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC,
DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR,
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| 15 PERRY AVE. \ " FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG |
el
SERVEDUPON (-5 v L AR
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE/ -9~  TIME (U NS  MILEAGE _ _ OTHER _
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight ~~ Eyes  Hair Age_ Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB/\ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18— YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

CLL\CV “ oAtz (_?-*‘2; —/ | | E




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/7/2004 DOCKET # 205ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC.
DEFENDANT BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.
ATTORNEY FIRM FEDERMAN & PHELAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
"PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG B

SERVED UPON "D e £, /, % e

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION
DATEIZ-%- ¢/ TIME /%,5 _  MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Race  Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair ~Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A.

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB X POL_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
B NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TTME OFFICER REMARKS
=
—_— — . —_— - = ‘.\. . . - .
DEPUTY QJLL | B N P A




REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED # 305- 04

DATE RECEIVED 2T

DOCKET AND INDEX /3. 9-0¢

SET FILE FOLDER UP /-G
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

h

WRIT OF EXECUTION e

COPY OF DESCRIPTION 7

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR = CK# 597357/

“**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Feh, 4 Feos  TIME /.60
POSTING DATE TG, " & sooy
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK &, /9

2" WEEK 36

3*P WEEK  fej, A 2ok



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BiDDER,
FOR CASIIL, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

BEGINNTING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way intersection of Pine Street and Lilly Avenuc; Thence along said
right-of-way norh 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 scconds west, a distance of 125.59 fect to a point at a common cornear with lands
of Diane R. Ilarder; Thence along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through u "PK" nail found 0.69 feet from the
last mentioned corner, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds cast, a dislance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found al a commeon
corner of other lands of Blair . Lewis: Thence alony lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds easl, o
distance of' 88.32 leet to a rebar set; Thenee along the sante south 0O degrees 20 minuies 02 scconds west, a distance 0f 91,52
feet to a rebar set; Thence along the same south 67 degrecs 16 minutes |7 secouds eust, 4 distance of 20.00 feet to a rebar set
on the westerly right-ot-way of Lilly Avenue; Thence along said right-cf-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west,
a distance of 149.78 feel o the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 27,613 square feet ol land in ail. Being designated as Lot No.1 on 4 draft preparcd by Drumheller Surveying
dated January 11, 2001, revised February 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,
Togcether With the following described 40 foot wide ulility casement; BEGINNING at a rebar set on the weslerly right-oi-
way of Lilly Avenue, said rebar being at a comer of the above deseribed Lot No. 1; Thence along the line of said Lot No.
I north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west 20.00 feet to a rebar ser; Thence along the samc north 00 degrees 20
minutes 02 seconds east 43,26 feet to a point; Thence through other lands of Blair . Lewis south 67 degrees |6 minudes
L7 seconds cast 40.37 feet to a point on the westerly dght-of-way of Lilly Avenue: Thence along said right-of-way south
28 degrees 33 minules 43 scconds west 40.21 feet 1o the place beginning
The above desceribed 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of Lot No. 1 and the appropriate wtility
companics exclusively for the maintenance of or the replacement of the respective utility lines constructed thereon.
THTLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by Deed from Diane R. Harder, widow dated 1/9/1998 and
recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. PO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the lidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chambcerlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www . sheriffoleolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOO’\/ISBURG PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

El

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way interscetion of Pine Street and Lilly Avenue; Thence along said
right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a distance of 125.59 foct o a point at a common comner with lands
of Diane R. Harder; Thence along the linc of lands of said Harder, and passing through a "PK" nail found (.69 foel from the
last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 scconds east, a distance of 211.77 feet to 4 rebar found al a common
corner of other lands of Blair D. Lewis, Thence along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minules 47 scconds east, a
distance of 88.32 leet to a rebar ser; Thence along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a distance of 91.52
feel i a rebar sel; Thenee alony the same south 67 degrees 16 minues 17 seconds cast, a distance of 20,00 feet 1o 4 rebar set
on the weslerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenuc, Thence along said right-ol-way south 2% degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds wesl,
a distunce of 149.78 teet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No, | on a draft prepared by Drumheller Surveying
dated January 11, 2001, revised February 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,
Together With the following deseribed 40 foot wide atility easement: BECHNNING at a rebar set on the westerty right-of-
way of Lilly Avenue, sald rebur being at a corner of the above described Lot No. | Thenee along the line of said Lot Ne.
I rorth 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 scconds west 20.00 leel to a rebar set; Thence along the same north 00 degrees 20
minutes 02 scconds east 43.26 feet to a paint; Thence theough other lands of Blaic D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes
17 seconds cast 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue; Thenee along said right-of-way south
28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west 40.21 fect to the place beginning
The above described 40 foot wide utility easement is 1o be used by the owners of Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility
companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the replacement of the respective utility lines constructed thercon.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Blair I, Lewis by Deed from Diane R, Harder, widow dated 1/9/1998 and
recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified eheck or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID) PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtil bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 10 resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered lorfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherill in connection with any action againsi the bidder in
which the bidder is [ound liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Atomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G, Schinieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1152 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AWD TO:

BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way imtersection of Pine Street and Lilly Avenue: Thence along said

L

right-ol-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a distance o 125,59 feel 1o 4 point at 4 conunon ¢corner with lands
of Diane R. Harder; Thenee along the ling of lands of said Harder, and passing through u "PK" nail found 0.69 icet from the
last mentioned corner, north 22 degrees 49 minules 49 seconds cast, a distance of 211.77 feet o a rebar found at a commaon
corner of other lands of Biair D. Lewis; Thence along fands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds cast, a
distance of 88.32 feet to a rebar ser; Thenee along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 scconds west, a distance of 91 52
fect ta a rebar set; Thence along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 scconds east, a distance of 20.00 fect to a rebar sot
on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue; Thence along said right-ot-way south 28 degrecs 33 minutes 43 seconds wost,
a distance of 149.78 feel 10 the place of BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No.1 on a draft prepared by Drumbeller Surveying
dated January 11, 2001, reviscd February 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Muap Book 7 at Page 2038,
Together With the following described 40 fool wide utility casement; BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-
way of Lilly Avenue, said rebar being at a comer of the above deseribed Lot No. I; Thence along the line of said Lot No,
I north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 scconds west 20.00 feet to a rebar set: Thence along the same north 00 degrees 20
minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 feet to a point; Thence through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes

7 seconds cast 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue; Thence along said right-of-way south
28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west 40,21 feet to the place beginning
The above described 40 foot wide utility easement is (o be used by the owners of Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utilicy
companics exclusively for the maintenance of or the replacement of the respective utility lines constructed thercon.
TiITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by Deed from Diane R. Harder, widow dated 1/9/199% and
recorded 17121998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF B1D PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTTCE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

II'the success(ul bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eiect either 10 sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaull all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney [ees incurred by the SherilTin connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Paniel G. Schmieg Tunothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Bivd. www.sheriffolcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 200‘_1-(:‘?—1 152
425*2? Lo &) )i 5
¥S. : IT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURK)
BLAIR D. LEWIS

A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in thc above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

{sce attached legal description)

Amount Pue $89,263.42

Interest from 12/2/04 $
to sale date
(per dicm-$14.67)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

- <v__-._h - b ,-‘ ;1
Clerk TToen £ K*)Q\Su( ftw
Office of the Prothonotary\

Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: ia\ | UqID q
Seay I ]




) BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest ﬁght—bf—way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
~ distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commen corner with lands of Diane R. Harder;

; THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK™ nail .
- found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common corner of other lands of Blair
D, Lewis;

5 THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
. adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

. THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, &
distance of 91.52 feet {0 a rebar set; :

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feat to a rebar set on the wesierly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minufes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
on a draft prepared by Drumhetler Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide wtility easement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said ~~ _ 5
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds’
west 20.00 fect to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 feet
10 a poiat; -

THENCE through other tands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 d'ﬂtgrecs 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenuc;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

’ The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
_mplacc/m;[m&f-ﬂae{e&peet'wruﬁlimﬁuis constructed thereon.

- A TR IAW

' TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by ‘Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2%4-0\?-11_52
: AT Y~ E DD
VS, : WRIT OF P:XEC!?]‘_I% 36")

(MORTGAGE FORFECLOSURE)
BLAIR D. LEWIS
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specificaily described property below):

Premmses: 400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $89,263.42 -

Interest from 12/2/04 $
to sale date
(per dicm-$14.67)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
Cere Tpecas (3 Ribew / 79
Office of the Prothonotary \

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: lD\‘l‘Oq!DL\

(Seal)




_ BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-c_;}f-way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
distance of 125,59 feet to a point at a common comet with lands of Diane R. Harder;

; THENCE salong the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK™ neil .
- found Q.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common corner of other lands of Blair

© D.Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds cast,
- adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 fect to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westezly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149.78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
on a draft prepared by Drumbhelier Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenus, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot Neo. 1;

: THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
i west 20.00 fect to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 mmutcs 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
to a point; E N

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west
4021 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

-

The above described 40 foot wide utility easement is to be used by the ownexs of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the

replacement of-the respective-utility lines constructed thereon,

L a4 vmIEw

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN' Blair D. Lewis by Decd from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.

- —— 3



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2004-CV-1152
L IS ED =
¥S. : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)
BLAIR D. LEWIS
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and scll the
following described property (specificaily described property below):

Premises: 400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

(scc attached legal description)

Amount Due $89.263.42

Interest from 12/2/04 $
to sale date
{per diem-$14.67)

Total h Plus Costs as endorsed.

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: 23\\ 5:’] l\g\} Ub\}

(Sealh

S i S mwl/{m




BEGINNING ata rebar set at the northwest nght-of—way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilty Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees. 16 minutes 17 seconds west, 4
_ distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commen corner with lands of Dianc R. Harder;

: THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail .
- found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

© east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common comer of other lands of Blair

- D. Lewis;

_ THENCE aldng landé of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
- adistance of 88.32 féet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 dcgrccs 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 secounds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westerly right-of~way of Lilly Avenne;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
on a draft prepared by Drumheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1;

; THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
I west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 60 degmcs 20 mmutcs 02 seconds east 43.26 feet
toa pomt

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 mumles 43 seconds west
4021 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
’ The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. | and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
mpm@;p%msmwmms constructed thcrean

L dmmw

" TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN’ M by-Deed from Diance R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.

- e



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff ievying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

= 2 HARRY A. ROADARMEL
2 B Sheriff
; < ~ COLUMBIA County, Pa.
= -,
. jual
5 < Sir: — There will be placed in
L your hands

for service a Writ of ____. EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE}....., styled as

follows: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. vs BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR.D. LEWIS, SR. and

rty before sheriffs sale thercof,

destruction or removal of any such propert
{Attomey for Plaintifi(s)

The defendant will be found at 400 PINE. STREET,

CATAWISSA, PA 17820 .
Vo 1
- e _ Ea /
\(\b—x‘ ______ ’\ AN A jT{.,\‘___zf5xtt0mf:y for Plaintiff

I Writ of Exccution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named
exceution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, ._........ccoeeee ., 20

See atfached legal description...._____. ... ..



....(SEAL)
., the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named
...(SEAL)

e 200

before sheriff's sale thereof,

S

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
PPN NV

urance is hereby waived.

ig found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

destruction or removal of any such prope
WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ... ..................

execution by insurange, whic

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) . ..., styled as
follows: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. vs BLAIR.D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. and

The defendant will be found at 400 PINE STREET,
CATAWISSA, PA 17

7820

.._Attorney for Plaintiff

It Wit of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be scized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shal
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Sce attached legal description ...



Federman Phelan, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :

: NO. 2004-CV-1152
BLAIR D. LEWIS i BT 90 5
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. : AOOK -

Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
is:

{) an FHA Mortgage
{) non-owner occupied
() vacant

are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

%\»M\ Ny @M\M /\

Attorney for Plaintiff



Federman Phelan, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG .

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Statien

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff

: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs,

: NO. 2004-CV-1152

BLAIR D. LEWIS Oy -
s __ ) 4
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. ) ACTL D - .

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioncd matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is:

() an FHA Mortgage

{) non-owner occupied

{) wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

This certification is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

AN
ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, E?&I}\(RE\M‘/\
Attorney for Plaintiff




Federman Phelan, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
Vvs. : CIVIL DIVISION
BLAIR D. LEWIS : NO. 2004-CV-1152
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. : . Vo 5
Aopd-D- 05
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No, 1)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.. Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 400
PINE STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
BLAIR D. LEWIS 400 PINE STREET
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. CATAWISSA, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false stalements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Date:12/1/04



Federman Phelan, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2004-CV-1152
BLAIR D. LEWIS :
A/K/A BLAIR D, LEWIS, SR.

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.. Plaintiffin the above
action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 400

PINE STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 1782().
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
BLAIR D. LEWIS 400 PINE STREET
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS§ ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NEW ITEM 707 NORTH ROCK STREET

SHAMOKIN, PA 17872



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK 11 WEST MAIN STREET
AND TRUST COMPANY BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

Attorney for Plainti{f

DATE: 12/1/04



Federman Phelan, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
¥S. : CIVIL DIVISTON
BLAIR D. LEWIS : NO. 2004-CV-1152
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. : L}Z COY - ED- JZ? 5
Defendant(s) ;

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above

action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 400
PINE STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

I. Name and address of Ownecr(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
BLAIR D. LEWIS 400 PINE STREET
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. CATAWISSA, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

3

'DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Date:12/1/04



Federman Phelan, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :

: NO. 2004-CV-1152
BLAIR D. LEWIS :
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PI/RSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

MORTGAGE EIL ECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.. Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorncy, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 400

PINE STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
BLAIR D, LEWIS 400 PINE STREET
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. CATAWISSA, PA 17820
2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NEWITEM 707 NORTH ROCK STREET
SHAMOKIN, PA 17872



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK 11 WEST MAIN STREET
AND TRUST COMPANY BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowled ge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 400 PINE STREET

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswomn falsification Y authorities.

MIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 12/1/04



Federman Pheian, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC : COLUMBIA County
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
¥S, .
: NO. 2004-CV-1152
BLAIR D. LEWIS : Y oris T o
A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR. : C)? 00 ~E DA<
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

12/1/04
TO: BLAIR D. LEWIS A/K/A BLAIR D. LEWIS, SR.
400 PINE STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Your house (real eslate} at 400 PINE STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820, is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County
Cnmihnusa..l!.ﬂ..&&ﬂ,_lihmmsbmg,m_zms_to enforce the court judgment of $89,263.42 obtained by
MORTGAGE FILECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event

the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to pctition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days afier the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale, .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



. BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way intersection of Pine
- Street apd Lilly Avenue;

i : : THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, &
; S . distance of 125.59 fect to a point at a common corner with lands of Diane R. Harder;

: THENCE aleng the line of lands of said Hardet, and passing through a “PK” nait .
- found 0.69 feet from the Jast mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

* east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common corner of other lands of Blair

- D. Lewis;

; THENCE aldng Iands of said Lowis scath 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 scconds cast,
' adistance of 88.32 feet 1o a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance ¢f 91.52 feet to a rebar set; \

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the wesierly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

e - THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
' _ - - distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
: ) ' on a draft prepared by Drumhelier Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
! . 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:
BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said -
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. I;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degroes 20 minuies 02 seconds east 43.26 feet
{0 a point,

THENCE through other tands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Aveaue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the ownexs of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
replacem i ility lines constructed thereon.

L. s wvmLAR

TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN; M by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.




_ BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest :ight—bf—way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, 2
distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commen corner with lands of Diane R. Harder;

: THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nsail .

. found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned corner, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

" east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common comer of other lands of Blair
D. Lewis;

: THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
" adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 fect to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149.78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
on a draft prepared by Drumbheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGINNING at a rcbar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot Ne. 1;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same nosth 00 dogrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
o a point,

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. :

The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. | and the appropriate utility compaaies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
:cplaccj;;m.ef—the-respeeﬁ‘vc-&ﬂl@ lines constyucted thereon.

a4 AmsAw

TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED ll\f Blair D, Lewis by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/ 1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.



. BEGINNING at & rebar set at the northwest right-of-way intersection of Pine
~ Street and Lilty Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commen corner with lands of Diane R. Harder;

THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail .
- found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 scconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common cormner of other lands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lewis scuth 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 scconds east,
- adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, &
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet 10 a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

L THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
i “ distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 xquare feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
o ~ on a draft prepared by Drumbeller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
i’ . 14,2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 st Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide wiility easemnent:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said o
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1, .

THENCE slong the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
| west 20,00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
to a point;

THENCE through other tands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING, '

The above described 40 foot wide wtility easement is to be used by the owners of
LotNo. i and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
mplaccj;n.t,ef—ﬂaerrespeeﬁvcﬁﬁl@in&s constiucted thereon.

. e WASEW

_ 'I‘l'TLE'TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED Il\f; M by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 aand recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.




 BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way intersection of Pine
" Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE zlong said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds wesg, &
_ distance of 125.59 fect to a point at a common cormer with lands of Dianc R. Harder;

: THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail .
- found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned corer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common corner of other tands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 scconds east,
- a distance of 8832 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westexrly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING:

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of tand in all. Being designated as Lot No. |
| L . | on a draft prepared by Drumbhelier Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
| ' 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

I

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGIINNING at 2 rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corer of the above described Lot No. 1;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
west 26.00 feet to a rebar get;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
to a point;

FHENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 depxees 33 mintes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. ’

The above described 40 foat wide utility easement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
_mpzawruﬁlmmg constructed thereon.

L a4 vmA

T?TLE'TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN M by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.



) BEGINN;ING at ércbar set at the northwest dght—bf—way intersection of Pine
- Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 ainutes 17 seconds west, a
. distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a common comer with tands of Diane R. Harder;

: THENCE along the line of lands of 3aid Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail

" found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned corner, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

" east, & distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common comer of other lands of Blair
D, Lewis;

THENCE aldng lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
" adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance 0f 91.52 feet to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a cebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 2§ degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149.78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

o CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
i L o © on adraft prepared by Druntheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
f ' . 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038. -

| L . TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility caserment:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, satd
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot Neo. 1;

i THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
| west 20.00 fect to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 feet
{0 a poiat; .

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE atong said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. | and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
rcplacﬁz’ggmeﬂhe—mspeetmﬂl@lms constructed thereon,

L. s vm AN

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by Deed from Diaue R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235,



 BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-of-way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a common corner with lands of Dianc R. Harder;

- THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK™ pail
. found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned corner, north 22 degrees 4% minutes 49 seconds

' east, s distance of 211.77 feet 10 & rebar found at # common coener of other {ands of Blair

- D. Lewis;

_ THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
. adistance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 1.52 fect to a rebar set; .

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westexly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149.78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

- : CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of [and in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
| o ' on a draft prepared by Drumbheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
| . 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a comer of the above described Lot No. 1;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
to a poiat; _

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a poiat on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
@WWW& constructed thereon,

Lo e mAIEw

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by Deed from Dianc R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235,



) BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest ﬁght—bf—way intersection of Pine
Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
. distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a common comer with lands of Diane R. Harder;

THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK™ nail .
. found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 s¢conds

. east, & distance of 211.77 feet 10 a rebar found at a common comer of other lands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

- THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 scconds cast,
. adistance of §8.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, &
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; )

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

e THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
: . distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
f o . on a draft prepared by Drunthetler Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
: . 14,2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038.

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility easement:

BEGINNING at a rebar sct on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1;

i THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
I west 20.00 feet to a rebar seft;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minuies 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
{0 a point; .

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minwutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 13 mimtes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. - :

The above described 40 foot wide utility easement is to be used by the owners of
Lot Na. | and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
WMWW constructed thereon,

S - masEw

T[_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN’; M by-Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.




~ BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest right-ofiway intersection of Pine
- Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, a
. distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a common corner with lands of Dianc R. Harder;

THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK" pail .
" found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comner, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common cormer of other lands of Blair

. DL Lewis;

THENCE a.lc;ng lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
a distance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; .

o - ' THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
Lo - .. 0f20.00feet 1o arebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
L . on a draft prepared by Drumbheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
i ' . 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

]
|
|
:
i

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGININING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1;

THENCE along the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
! west 20.00 feet to a rebar seft;

Ti—IENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 :mm.ucs (2 seconds east 43,26 feet
o & point;

THEMNCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to & point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

The above described 40 fout wide utility easement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 znd the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
replacemen i ility lines constructed thereon.

APRTUFEN

TI"I'LE TO SAID PREMISES {S VESTED IN Blair D. Lewis by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235,




) BEGINNING at ﬁrebm: get at the northwest right-bf—way intersection of Pina
* Street and Lilly Avenue;

TI{ENCE along said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minuotes 17 seconds west, 2
~ distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commoen comer with lands of Diane R. Harder;

; THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK" nail .
" found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at & common cotner of other lands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lowis soath 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
a distance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 60 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; :

i . THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
T of 20.0Q feet to a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenne;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGENNING.

CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being desigpated as Lot No. 1
é L . on a draft prepared by Drumheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
j ' - 14,2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038.

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility casement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot Ne. 1;

: THENCE along the ling of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
| west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 62 seconds east 43.26 feet
ta a point;

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Liliy Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. :

The above described 40 foot wide utility easement is o be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
replacem ; ility lines constucted thereon.,

L nasAN

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Blait D. Léwis by Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.



. BEGINNING at a rebar set at the northwest zight-bf—way intersection of Pine
~ Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE slong said right-of-way north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, &
distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a commeon corner with fands of Diane R. Harder;

THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail .
. found Q.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common comer of other lands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lowis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds east,
a distance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, a
distance of $1.52 feet to a rebar set; :

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds east, a distance
of 20.00 feet to a rebar set on the westetly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 fe=t to the place of BEGINNING.

= . : CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of fand in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
o . on a draft prepared by Drumbeller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
' 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility easement:

BEGINNING at a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue, said
rebar being at a comer of the above described Lot No. 1;

' THENCE along the Tine of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
| west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same notth 00 degrees 20 [mnuics 02 seconds east 43.26 feet
{0 a point;

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minntes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. :

The ahove described 40 foot wide utility easement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. | and the appropriate utiity companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
WPMCOW&WM“% constructed thereon,

L. e WALEw

. TI_TLIE"_I‘O SAID PREMISES IS VESTED lN.é M by ‘Deed from Diane R, Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded [/12/1998. in Record Book 676, Page 235.




_ BEGINNNG at & rebar set at the northwest right—bf-way intersection of Pine
~ Street and Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-wuy north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds west, 2
. distance of 125.59 feet to a point at a common corner with lands of Diane R. Harder;

5 THENCE along the line of lands of said Harder, and passing through a “PK” nail .
- found 0.69 feet from the last mentioned comer, north 22 degrees 49 minutes 49 seconds

. east, a distance of 211.77 feet to a rebar found at a common corner of other lands of Blair

. D. Lewis;

THENCE along lands of said Lewis south 81 degrees 35 minutes 47 seconds cast,
a distance of 88.32 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same south 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds west, &
distance of 91.52 feet to a rebar set; -

THENCE along the same south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 secouds east, a distance
of 20.00 feat to a rebar set on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE alfong said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 minutes 43 seconds west, a
distance of 149,78 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

' f_ CONTAINING 27,613 square feet of land in all. Being designated as Lot No. 1
i o . on a draft prepared by Drumbheller Surveying dated January 11, 2001, revised February
' 14, 2001 and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7 at Page 2038,

TOGETHER WITH the following described 40 foot wide utility caserment:

!
i'
|
|
|

BEGINNING at a rebar set o the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenus, said L
rebar being at a corner of the above described Lot No. 1;

THENCE aiong the line of said Lot No. 1 north 67 degrees 16 minutes 17 seconds
west 20.00 feet to a rebar set;

THENCE along the same north 00 degrees 20 minutes 02 seconds east 43.26 fect
to a point;

THENCE through other lands of Blair D. Lewis south 67 degrees 16 minutes 17
seconds east 40.57 feet ta a point on the westerly right-of-way of Lilly Avenue;

THENCE along said right-of-way south 28 degrees 33 miautes 43 seconds west
40.21 feet to the place of BEGINNING. '

The above described 40 foot wide utility casement is to be used by the owners of
Lot No. 1 and the appropriate utility companies exclusively for the maintenance of or the
mlmWMMS constructed thereon.

. e Al

_ T{TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED INq M by-Deed from Diane R. Harder,
widow dated 1/9/198 and recorded 1/12/1998, in Record Book 676, Page 235.
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